

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 13, 2012

Linda Allen 13797 Old US-12 Chelsea, MI 48118

RE: License #: AF810310574

Meadow View 13797 Old US-12 Chelsea, MI 48118

Dear Ms. Allen:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

Karen Davis, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

301 E. Louis Glick Hwy Jackson, MI 49201

(517) 262-8574

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF810310574

Licensee Name: Linda Allen

Licensee Address: 13797 Old US-12

Chelsea, MI 48118

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 550-7225

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Meadow View

Facility Address: 13797 Old US-12

Chelsea, MI 48118

Facility Telephone #: (734) 475-8555

Capacity: 4

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Telephone request from Ms. Linda Allen on June 29, 2012, to increase capacity of her license from four residents to six residents. Written request received on July 10, 2012.

III. Methodology

June 29, 2012 contact — Telephone call from Ms. Linda Allen requesting to increase the capacity of her license from four residents to six. Written request submitted on July 10, 2012. On July 12, 2012 conducted on-site inspection. Also, follow-up on-site inspection conducted on July 13, 2012.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On-site inspection conducted on July 12, 2012, to measure bedroom. The bedroom measured 15ft by 18ft (270 square feet). The beds were three feet apart. The room was furnished with two dressers, two night stands, two twin size beds, two chairs and one mirror. The room has a large walk-in closet and two large working screened windows. The beds were completely furnished with pillows, comforters, sheets, blankets and mattress protectors. The adjoining bathroom had one window, exhaust fan, sink, toilet, bathtub equipped with handrails attached to the shower/tub, and non-skid surface in the bathtub. Both the bedroom door and bathroom door have latching, non-locking egress door hardware.

The bathroom water temperature was tested and was 128 degrees Fahrenheit. I informed Ms. Allen that the water temperature must be between 105 – 120 degrees Fahrenheit. She stated that she would have the water adjusted and will set up another appointment to test the water temperature.

Received a call from Ms. Allen on July 12, 2012, in the late afternoon stating she had adjusted the bathroom water temperature. On-site inspection conducted on July 13, 2012, at 9:00am to test the water temperature. The bathroom water temperature was 109 degrees Fahrenheit.

The bedroom is appropriate for the occupancy of two residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the capacity of the license be increased from four residents to six residents.

Maren Danis	
	07/13/2012
Karen Davis	Date
Licensing Consultant	
Approved By:	
Beter Montgomery	7/20/12
Betsy Montgomery	Date
Area Manager	